GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3374
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 22"° MARCH, 2017

GROSS FIXED CAPITAL FORMATION
3374. SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the Gross Fixed Capital Formation (GFCF) in the country during
each of the last three financial year and the current financial
year;

(b) whether the GFCF has been registering a decline during the said
period;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and
(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRI D. V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(a): Estimates of Gross Fixed Capital Formation (GFCF) in the
country at current prices during last three financial years
and the current financial year are given below:

Year 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
GFCF (in Rs. crores) 3511102 | 3762477 | 3989219 | 4096637

(b): No, Madam.

(c) & (d): Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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